

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 of 2024**

=====

BARIA ARJUNSINH MUNSINH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MS NIRALI G SARDA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE****Date : 25/06/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel submits that the issue raised in the present writ petition is already pending consideration before this Court in Special Civil Application No.15062 of 2023.

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on **7.8.2024**. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Direct Service for rest of the respondents is permitted.

Till next date of hearing, ***status-quo*** to be maintained with regard to the service conditions of the petitioners.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

OMKAR