

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 of 2024

=====

BARIA ARJUNSINH MUNSINH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 22/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. S.O. to **20th January, 2025**.

1.1 Interim relief granted earlier to continue, till further orders.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

UMESH/-