

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 of 2024

=====

BARIA ARJUNSINH MUNSINH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 13/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request on behalf of learned advocate
Mr.Marfatia for the petitioner, stand over to 27.3.2025.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA